03-21-13

ERCE

Form O/TO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Qkg No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

03/26/2013



PATENT	S ONL 103656782
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert E. Simpson Arthur F. Keating	Name: Vermed, Inc.
Dave Bacon Peter Sucharzewski Henry J. Gauthier	Internal Address:
Richard L. Kalich	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9 Lovell Drive
Execution Date(s) 3/6/13, 3/19/13	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellows Falls
Joint Research Agreement	State: VT
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zin: 05101
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 05101
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/928,783	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joanne M. Martin	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
40 North Spring Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Street Address: 40 North Spring Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Cau	8. Payment Information
Oity.	·
State: NH Zip: 03301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 603 228 1611	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 603 228 0611	04/02/2013 KNGUYENI 00000096 12928783
Email Address: JMM@VENUE1.com	Authorized - User Name 48.88 67
9. Signature: Anunch Ma	20 March 2013
Signature	Date
Joanne M. Martin	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

RECORDATION FORM COVE

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGMNENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert E. Simpson, Jr. MD, residing at 161 Cherry Lane, Amhearst, MA, 01002, and I, Dave Bacon, residing at 31 West Surry Road, Keene, NH, 03431, and I, Henry J. Gauthier, residing at 910 Augur Hole Road, Brattleboro, VT 05301, and I, Richard L. Kalich, residing at 16 North Shore Road, Spofford, New Hampshire 03462, and I, Arthur F. Keating, residing at P. O. Box 496, Brownsville, VT, 05037, and I, Peter Sucharzewski, residing at P. O. Box 25, 1057 John Stark Hwy., Claremont, NH 03743, hereby sell and assign to Vermed, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9 Lovell Drive, Bellows Falls, VT 05101, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in CATHETER SUPPORT and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me and identified as attorney docket No. VMI-4 and such patents as may issue thereon, divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and any executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said Vermed, Inc., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination application, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Vermed, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Vermed, Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my seal. Police human 1. Date: 3/19/13
Robert E. Simpson, Jr., DSW
State of Vermont
County of WINAUUW
Then personally appeared the above-named Robert E. Simpson Jr., DSW and acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his freact and deed, before me, this day of March 2013.
Notary Published
My Commission Expires: 210(15
BRENDA A. NICHOLS NOTARY PUBLIC (Seal) STATE OF VERMONT
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my seal. Date: 3119113

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I h affixed my seal.	ave hereunto set my hand and
David Bacon	Date:
State of Windham County of Windham))ss)
Then personally appeared acknowledged the forgoing instrubefore me, this day o	the above-named Dave Bacon and ment to be his free act and deed, f, 2013.
Not	ary Public Micole Barnett
Му	Commission Expires: \$\pi/15
(Seal)	
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I h affixed my seal.	ave hereunto set my hand and
	Date:

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal. Date: 3/6/17 Henry J. Gauthier
State of Vormon+ County of Pindham Then personally appeared the above-named Henry J. Gauthier and acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this
Notary Public McOh Barnes My Commission Expires: 2/10/15
(Seal)
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

IN WITNESS affixed my seal.	THEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my har	nd and	
Richard L.	Kalich		Date	3/6/2	2013	
State of Vermor	r+)			,
State of Vermor County of Windi	ham)ss)			
Then persor and acknowledged deed, before me,	ally appea the forgo	ing inst	rument, to	be his f	ree act	and
				h d. A	,	
	·**.	Notary	Public	10000 130	arnet	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		My Com	mission Ex	spires: Q/U	9/15	
	el & les _{ye}			*. 		nen s
(Seal)						
IN WITNESS affixed my seal.	THEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my har	nd and	, t
			Data			e t'

100 mg

IN Wi affixed my	ITNESS seal	THEREOF,	Ι	have	hereunt	set te:	· ,	nd and	i
Arthui	c F. Kea	ating	······································		Da	<u>.</u>	190		
State of (Vermon Windha	nt m))ss)				
Then and acknow deed, befor	ledaed	lly appear the forgo this	ing	inst	rument t	o be	his f	ree a	ct and
			No My	otary 7 Comm	Public <u>.</u>	- <i>Auc</i> Expire	<u>и Ви</u> es: 97	rnet 10/15	*
(Seal)					· .				
IN Wi affixed my		THEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my ha	nd and	i

Date:

RECORDED: 03/20/2013

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal. Pete Sucharzewski Date: 3-6-13
State of Vermont) County of Windham)
Then personally appeared the above-named Pete Sucharzewski and acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of, 2013.
Notary Public McSU Barnets My Commission Expires: 9/10/15
(Seal)
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.